
12/1/2020

Morning Pick-Up
Time

Afternoon Drop Off
Time

East Wheelock/Kingsford (AM only) 7:08 AM Ray School 2:55 PM
East Wheelock/Haskins 7:11 AM Richmond Middle School 3:08 PM
3 Low Rd 7:12 AM 21 1/2 Lyme Rd 3:10 PM
31 Low Rd 7:13 AM Ivy Pointe 3:11 PM
12 Rayton 7:16 AM 6 Rope Ferry 3:15 PM
Valley/Conant 7:18 AM 21 Rope Ferry 3:16 PM
Valley/Tyler 7:19 AM Rope Ferry/Hilton Field Rd 3:16 PM
Hanover High School 7:24 AM Occom/Clement 3:19 PM
Corner Ridge Rd/Lebanon St 7:26 AM 3 Clement 3:19 PM
Gile Hill/Granite/White Pine Oval 7:33 AM 5 N Park St 3:25 PM
Corner Crowley Terrace/Lebanon St 7:40 AM Hanover High School 3:28 PM
Richmond Middle School 7:47 AM Corner Ridge Rd/Lebanon St 3:30 PM
Ray School 7:55 AM Corner Crowley Terrace/Lebanon St 3:31 PM

Valley/Tyler 3:35 PM
Valley/Conant 3:36 PM
12 Rayton 3:39 PM
East Wheelock/Haskins 3:41 PM
3 Low Rd 3:44 PM

Bus Route H-7

All times listed are approximate and may vary by 5 minutes depending on ridership.  Times may be adjusted after the first 2 weeks of 
school, stops removed and/or added and all changes will be updated and posted on the school website. If you have any questions or 
concerns, please contact Mike Gaudette at the Transportation Company, 802-698-8528 or via email at mgaudette@ridesta.com.  You 
may also contact Jamie Teague, District Business Administrator at 603-643-6050, ext 2008 or via email at jamieteague@sau70.org.


